== I 1 K B

IN—Y1) X
PARTS LIST

LPWN-8BLC-2

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.



CONTENTS

Page
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR) =~ ssrssesrrsncrsasecnassacannncannnns 1,2
ARM TOP COVER = sessssssscsssssennassssnsssssannannssnnsnasees 3, 4
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY ~  ===smereere 5, 6
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR ~ ssrresrrrrercererrnncns 7,8
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION ~ ==-=---- 9,10
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVERsRRESSERIBARSERINGI ., -t crrcx areee 11,12
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC -- 13, 14
FEED BABSFEED ROCK SHAFT 3 sssssssssscassasnssnssnsansss g 15, 16
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM =~ r=seerrseeacann 17, 18
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE =~ ssscssssrsssssasnnsranaans 19, 20
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK . = sssccsssescscsssscssssnsnnnnnnnnanns 21, 22
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM = sccscesscsussasasssnanannanasnnnnnns 23, 24
TENSION BRACKE s - - - -G, . . SO . S . S, 25. 26
LUBRICATION == weess. SRt S . . . SR . . . S eroeioio 27, 28
BOBBIN WINDER ......... 42 mMm oMrh B otn 29. 30
SWITCH, CABLE T T T R R 31, 32
BECESSORIES 1) = soemssss saosewiausaissisaasaseeas s Gontanns s 33, 34
ACOREBORIES (2) 3 secwsssainsssssisicanaranssinnnonadssnnnnnes syl 35, 36




Page
EGAR. BEAR v evrrmesrosnoancaranmasonsatreie i it 1.2
AT ereerssnssicnisceisessssaassassaraerosieaa s 3 4
FRE, L), F—1)— cvcrassnnimsnsnsssuummmnnnnonsssrnnnnnsnsnsrss 56
IAZ R, T RE ns e s memn s 8o B R R 8 8 8 8 B AR 8 8 7.8
ST L HEEOUR s-ereverericncanns e 9. 10
S B, 155 A L s - ¢ v e ee e s 11,12
B T XA [V S R i 1 2 17 2N 13, 14
DMF o SEUMHl s n e s e s 5 s s § o8 2w 15. 16
259t — U 0 e e e s s s 17, 18
SR, BRI RS sen e e s e o 5 0 wameemsmd g 8 § 8§ BREEE § 19, 20
i Sl mssme s s n e 4 o SupEsImeEEEEE & 4§ § LSt 21, 22
) L - 23, 24
[ - 25. 26
D Y W™ AN e 97. 28
g =2 29 30
b B ) o i e - . - 31,32
FRFIBF(1) seressrsnvaianneiannraeseanransssnnsaassnsnssosncnnnna 33, 34

BEREE B (2) =veersscancounceuannisnananssnssasanssccnnnnnannannons 35,

36




miR. EiR

FACE PLATE,

ARM COVER (REAR)




HR, Eik

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

HaEs | BH
No [ PARTS No| QTY L] DESCRIPTION
1 140102 1 | &k FACE PLATE
2 115037 1 | EHRAFR FACE PLATE SPRING
3115039 2 | mRANFRESHRL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
4 115036 1| EAR&GE HINGE
5 115039 3 | miRREFLESHRC SCREW  1/8X44  L=3.5
6 | 15039 3 | ERESHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
7 40106 1| B (EHRMA) ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 4 | Bk (E#Rf) ikHRC SCREW  9/64X40  L=8.0
9 140105 1| Bk (U ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 1 | B (F—Uf) Nx ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11115039 2 | Bk (F—Ufll) /Axabedfal | SCREW  1/8X44  L=3.5
12 | 15036 1| Bk (F— UMD RE HINGE
13 [ 15039 3 | Bk (ZF—UM) ®FiLHRQC  [SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
141 15039 3 | BRIk (F—UR) kol SCREW  1/8X44  L=3.5
15 | 40503 1 | E#Re—b~ NyFl GASKET
16 | 30066 11 | LRk L SCREW  M5X0.8 L=12
17140100-02| 1 |AK#R(TRRERCLE PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 2 |TakHRL SCREW  M5X0.8 L=14
19 | 90625 2 |TELORUES WASHER
20 | 40100-03| 1 [/hEXHE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 {18065 2 | MBXikohl SCREW  M5X0.8 L=14
22 | 90625 2 | NheXalkohUES WASHER
23111004 1 [ H#EESEdY 0IL REGULATOR
24 [ 15086 1 | hEAER/AN R OIL CONTROL SPRING
25 | 10597 1 | EREEbYIEHRAL SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3
26 | 8040 1 | ARERNA R LESHRL SCREW  9/64x40  L=8.0
27 [ 11142 1 | ERER/N R EHR L T v i+ — | WASHER
28 | 40118 2 | 7—AdAL  (§F20) RUBBER (¢ 20)
29 140118 2 | T—AdLE (F20) RUBBER (¢ 20)
30 | 30046 1 | 7T—ABLEHRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0. 7 L=4
31 | 40266 1 | 7T—LEAN— ARM SIDE COVER (REAR)
32 | 37509 2 | T—LAEBAN—1tHAL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
33 | 34350 2 |F XA (L=36) BED SUPPORT (L=36)
34 136334 1 | &EXZ  (L=51.3) BED SUPPORT (L=51.3)
35%( 34350 1 | A&EZzx  (L=36) BED SUPPORT (L=36)
36 [BS20345 | 1 [7—LdAk  (F14) RUBBER (¢ 14)

¥ ZOUBRAITE. FE& (34350) EALTSEEN,
Remove this bed support (34350) when installing the machine head.

__2_.




LIk

ARM TOP COVER




Lk

ARM TOP COVER

MaES | BH
No [ PARTS No| QTY fa DESCRIPTION
1 |40502 1 [ £t ARM TOP COVER
2 | 11007 1 | HEDETER OIL LEVEL [NDICATOR
3 | 15058 1| %5iHE ET ¥k OIL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 1 | sHER AT 0 OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 1 | #iER S A YL 0IL REGULATING DIAL
6 | 15061 1| &5iER e PIN
7 | 8009 1 | #&#ERS A YILikdR U SCREW  15/64X28 L=7.5
8 [ 11006 1| LR ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 113076-02| 1 | biRFAEtF v b NUT
10 | 40118 1 [EiRTAR (F20) RUBBER CAP (¢ 20)
11 40119 4 | EIRITA¥  (F9) RUBBER CAP (¢ 9)
12 | 40123 1 | RFEHAN— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13| 27174 1 | XFAN—LHRL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=10.0
14131208 1 | KEAN-1EDRCES SPRING WASHER
15| 10682 1 | ERET (L) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 | 10685 1 | EHR#T (E) kR0 SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.5
17| 10759-A | 1 | EHREHT (T) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 1 10760 1 | ER#T(F) )b FELT
19 | 10685 1 | EHR#ET (F) kol SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.5
20 [ 40118 1 | ERTAR (#F20) RUBBER CAP (¢ 20)
21 | 15038 1 | ERTLR (#5) RUBBER CAP (¢ 5)




Eﬁs -tﬁ\ j— lJ'_
THREAD TEKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

39




R, L, 7-U-—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

HRES | BH
No [ PARTS No| QTY i DESCRIPTION
1115209 1 | Lén ARM SHAFT
2 111042 1| LEhaE 0IL WICK
3 110506 1| L8iAT ol OIL STOP SCREW  7.85X20 L=6.0
4 119414 1 |2 »8F—alk hab NEEDLE BAR CRANK
5 119415-A | 1 |fuiEreHRL POSITION SCREW  1/4X28 L=20.0
6 | 19416 1 | kHRU SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=14.0
7 (19417 1 |stEoS o kDL (&) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X28 L=6. 5
8 | 19418 1 |#%o5 0B kL (38) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28 L=4.5
9 140585 1 | R¥E (#) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
10 | 16403 1 | X¥ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11 | 15026 1 | Xffazx THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 [ 15013 1| XFEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13 110528 1 | #H&ES S0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14110523 1 |\ o50E, NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15110728 1 | R & i 0IL WICK
16 | 11042 1| REEE S 0L WICK
17 [ 10726 1 |5ESS VBT 0IL WICK
18 (15038 1 | AdAR RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 1 10524 1 | REEEHRLC SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
20 | 18006 1 | L#A%)L (A1) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21 | 10725 2 | L#ALIL (F) ZxIVb OIL FELT
22 1 10563 1 | E#ALIL (F) Dy — WASHER
23 | 10524 1 | E@A2) (B LHRU SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
241 10551 1 | RFEHERIS THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 | 10650 1 | RfFEdZ kDRl SCREW ~ 3.4X36  L=6.0
26 | 19427 1 | P LTHA LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
271 19508 2 | PR L THALEDRC SET SCREW 1/4X40  L=5.5
28 1 10772C 1 | LE&EOy K (§8) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 110772 1 | EE&EOy B LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 110773 1 | EEEOy F=— FIAT7 U 4 | NEEDLE BEARING
31111879 | |FRALTHLNS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 110573 2 | PR LTALAS—1EDHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
33 | 10569 1 | NI T=U ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34110574 2 | NIbT=UUY BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
3B1057T1-6G | 1 | NI bT=UsHRl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
36 | 10570 1 | N Z-UE>RC POSITION SCREW  6.75X24  L=14.5
37 110624-G | 1 | NN bT—=UEYRUEDHRL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
38 1 12133 1 | #4325 KR)Vb ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 | 40130 1 | REBEEHS— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 [ 27171 2 | RE\EEAT—LHRL SET SCREW
41 [ 10567 1 | E8NT Y ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 [ 40133 1 | LMAT Y hS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | LBRT YT hS—1kHal SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=1.5
44 {10568 1 | EWMXT7 U5 U S (B L) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 [ 40134 | | E@xT7 U 55— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 10571 | | LT U S5—-1EHR0 SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
47 | 40507 1 | 2=l MACHINE PULLEY
48 | 50404 1 [ 7—VUfIErHRL POSITION SCREW  15/64X28  L=19.0
49 | 50405 1 | 7—UikdHhl SET SCREW  15/64X28  L=19.0
50 [ 10577 1 | 7=Vl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0
51140508 1 | XFUT NEEDLE STOP POSITION INDICATOR
52 | 10566 1 [ XFU TRl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5




Bi%. TRAE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

i % 29

32

31

35 < 37
36—




RAE. PHZE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

BRES| B
No [ PARTS No| QTY XS DESCRIPTION
1 [ 10540 INECEE:3 PRESSER BAR
2 [10539-A | 1 [#@X#EALIL (T) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 10761 1| #AEASI (F) kbl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=11.0
4 (10538 | 1 [#EXEASI (k) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 | 10761 1| MAEASN (L) kDRl SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
6 | 10541 || #ABEA PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 | 10662 || HAEREALHRU SET SCREW  5/32X40  L=6.5
8 | 10543 1 PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9 | 10761 || EAFEEHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
10718479 | 1 |#MAHE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
1119518 || EAEEEmnhl PINCH SCREW  11/64X40  L=14.0
12| 10546-A | 1 | X FHAE TR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13110547 | 1 |MAFEEEFiRED TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
14113360 | 1 |HWAFEEEY S PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
15 | 13365 || EAEREY OHHRL PINCH SCREW ~ M4X0.7  L=0.0
16 | 40407 | 1 | A LIFLN— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17110660 | 1 |#X LIFL/—E Al HINGE SCREW  4.5X32
18 10796-S | 1 |5z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 | 10749 1| SR xEDRL SCREW 3. 4X36
20 | 10677 I |SMRx DL T v r— WASHER
21 | 19470 1 | Za2H—H—FK FINGER GUARD
22110558C | 1 [<@oFtv b LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23110558 | 1 |<OF LIFTING BELL CRANK
24110857 | 1 | <OFEE (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25110556 | 1 | <OFEE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26115118 | 1 [#RNIEBE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27118480 | 1 | <OFSHAL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
28| 10548-A | 1 | MAEHERNEDIR P/B, LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 [ 15111 || BABRERNEOIRE Y POSITIONING PIN
30 [ 10519 1| AR E RNIEORIESD L SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
31 [ 17610 1| BHEX VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32110554 | 1 |9#@XFERTY Y VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33| 10553-A | 1 [HHWXERTY VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
3415060 | 1 [HEIHEMLAL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
35119412 | 1 [HiEx VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP.
36 | 19412 1| X VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
3719410 | 1 [@AIEDHAL PINCH SCREW ~ 11/64X40  L=6.5
38 | 19425 KL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 (10514 | 2 [HEEAASL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 (16709 | 1 [HEE> AL SCREW 1/4x28
41110728 | 1 |HiBAE >4 Ui 0IL WICK
42 (19516 | 1 (H&#E>QCFv b NUT  1/4X28
43 140107 | 1 | EFERELESE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44119420 | 1 | EFERELZEHHNL PINCH SCREW ~ 1/4X28 ~ L=16.0
45 (10775 | 1 | EE&0y KBRL HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 (35118 | 1 | FEEEOY FBRUT v v — WASHER
aT110774 | 1 | BEEOY KAALT LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 (17114 | 1 | E®&OyY KBRRCTF Y b NUT  7/32X32
49 (37215 | 1 | bE&O Y FRAUES WASHER




St A, Aoy F |
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

30




ftiEtra. EFE0y R
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

HaES | BY
No | PARTS No| QTY LRE DESCRIPTION
1 [15110-A | 1 [$H&%L & NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 | 11875 1 |#&ELeE> HINGE STUD
3 | 10525 1 | #H#ELEE kDU SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=9.0
4 115117 1 | L AkRNER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 | 8100 2 | #H#ELAeiRhERIESRT SCREW  9/64X40 L=6.5
6 | 15031 1 [ $HELERT OIL WICK
7 | 34037 1 (47— NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 [ 15007 2 | ATkl SCREW  9/64X40 L=10.0
9 (10728 1 [#HELBE BT 0IL WICK
10 [ 16703 1 | 38 NEEDLE BAR
11 | 19426 1 | #Hifas NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 [ 13365 1 | st EEoRl PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  L=9.0
13 | 10726 1| e & mn 0IL WICK
14 | 15089 1 | $HERET NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15 [ B140553 [ 1 |tk U NEEDLE SET SCREW  3.4X36 L=4.5
16 [ NO122 1 | &  DPX17 #22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22
17 |1 10578 1 | EXYUEF NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 | 11876C 1 | EXVERE () SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 1 | EXVUEARE SLIDE BLOCK
20 | 11876 1 [EXYFEERD SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21| 10581 1 | EXUFEERLESOHRL SCREW  7/32X32 L=7.0
22 [ 40310 1 | E&EO vk ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 2 |#E&EOy FRERL ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 110728 1 [ EEEO Y R 0IL WICK
25 | 40405 1| S ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 10519 1 | E&EHDHRL PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
27 | 34023 1 (E&nvEk /M BRU HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 [ 8105 1 |E&Ovk A BRCFv b NUT  9/32X28
29 | 15019 1 | RYFREDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 1 | RUFREZEHDORL PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 | E&nyk KX BRRC HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 | 34026 1 [ XYESRE/SA T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 1 | E&&Oy E K BRC7- WASHER
34| 50155 1 | E&EOvyk K BRRACH NUT
35110778 [ - OIL WICK
36 | 10779 1 | RSRZEE CLIP

_10....




K5, #REXRREHR
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

_11_



A5, HZEXIRER
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

MmES (BE
No | PARTS No | Q1Y 25 DESCRIPTION
T [ 10710 BESE KNEE LIFTER LTFTING LEVER
2 | 40121 I | ABEfa U KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 40122 I | ABiksfal HINGE SCREW
4 | 13059 1 | BlEn SPRING
5 | 11154 I |BlEftsht SCREW 6. 75X24
6 | 40108 1B KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
7 | 10712 I [hBikshal HINGE SCREW
8 | 40304 1| BYE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
9 | 15076 2 |BUBIEDHE > PIN
10(40110-01 | 1 |RBUHLSE CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD
114135 I |BUBFy b NUT  M5X0.8
12| 10714 1| BUENS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
13 | 12421 | BYBHS—EHRL SET SCREW  11/64X32  L=4.0
14 | 40111 I [BAEARIER PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
16 | 40117 I [HABSKRERSESL L PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) REGULATING SCREW

_‘]2_




T#, FTRILNT—— FEYhL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

_‘l 3_



T, TR RT—U—, BUH A

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

HaES | BH
No | PARTS No| QTY L DESCRIPTION
1 136108 T | &g HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 110782 1 | T#A£IL (Al HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 110571 1 | T#ASIL (F]) tEHRLC SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20. 0
4 111080 1 | T#A&IL (F]) 7V b OILING FELT
5 | 10637 1 [ZEULETFTHAL (. RO FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 | 10658 1 | XY ETFhLkHRC SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=5. 5
7 110638 2 | R¥¥ HOOK DRIVING GEAR
8 | 10766 2 | RF¥FvieHRU SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=7.0
9 | 10639 2 | RAF¥FrAERDRAL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32 L=8.0
10°| 36318 1 | T#AZI)L (Fh) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
11110522 1 | FT#A4)L (RE) EHRl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=14.0
12 110729 1 | T#ALIL (PhE) B 0IL FELT
13 | 40422 1 |EYUAhL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
14 | 141146 1 | EYhALERDRLC POSITION SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.7
15 | 140409 1 | EYAHALESHRL SET SCREW  1/4x28 L=9. 4
16 [ 15023 1 | L& RETAINING RING
17 1 10622 1 | M&E HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
18 | 10639 1 | MEMfERDHRILC POSITION SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
19 | 10766 1 | MELEHRC SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=7.0
20 | 10672 1 [#LARS > () LOCK STUD (SMALL)
21110674 1 |kHEY CLIP
22 | 10673 1 [#LKRS> RTULY LOCK STUD SPRING
23 | 30157 1 | F8@#RTY 50— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
24 1 10571 1 | T#RT7 YT r—ikHhal SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
25 [ 10609 3 |#HEY ikl SCREW  3.4X36  L=5.0
26 [ 10607 1 | FT@#R7Z U T HhS— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
27 1 10658 1 | FT8ART U T hS>—f1@ERSOIAC | POSITION SCREW  1/4X32 L=5.5
28 | 10566 1 | F8#RT U hZ—1khl SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=5.5
29 [ 10567 | | THXT Y HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
30 | 10608 1 | EfEY Y BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
3111061001 1 [T~ pFT—U SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
32 [ 10574 1 | FNIRT—YY T PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
33 [ 10618 1 [ TR BT —UEE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
34110620 1 | TR T—-UBIES SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
35 [ 10615 1 | TR RT—UtRIER SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
36 [ 10619 1 [ TR ET—=URTY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
37 110616 1 [ TR bT—-VHE SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
38 | 10581 1 | TNV T—-URE iEDRC SET SCREW  7/32X32 L=7.0
39 | 10614 1 | TNV T—-URBREY HINGE PIN
40 | 10581 1 | TR RT—-UlEE kDL SET SCREW  7/32X32 L=7.0
41 [ 10613 1 [ FRMMT—-UietEl HINGE STUD
42 [ 10617 1 | TN RT—=Uhm SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
43 1 10611 1 [ TR ST—UiSHE SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
44 110612 2 | TR ET—=VUEEEDRL SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
45 | 30155 | TS e h>— BEARING COLLAR
46 | 8009 I | N7 Rt U SET SCREW  15/64X28 L=7.5
47 1 30161-01| 1 | RS A MNRTZ U S THRUST BEARING
48 130161-02| 2 | NFULITRIFIDviv— THRUST BEARING WASHER
49 [ 36322 I E S DR PN THREAD TRIMMER CAM
50 | 21144 2 | RNUDALEDHRLC SET SCREW  1/4X28 L=9.5
61 [ 15611 1 [#HLKRSTLE RUBBER (¢ 11.2)

_14__




EYEE, XY
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

_15_




EYITE, XY
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

Hags | BH
No [ PARTS No| QTY m DESCRIPTION
15 112130C 1 [ EULXE GH) FEED BAR COMP.
16 [ 12130 1 | EVEA FEED BAR
17 1 10595 1 [3DF FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
18 | 10596 1 |3OF7 Vb OILING FELT
19 | 10597 1 | 30FT7 )b bkl SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3
20| 70129-A | 1 [ 3DOFESHRL FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=12.5
21110599 1 |ADFT v v — WASHER
24116704 1 | XY BE FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
25 | 18065 2 | EYUBEHRC PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0
26 | 16705 1 | E2VEEERU FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
27 [ 16706 1 | EYEEERCFHY b NUT  1/4X28
30 | 40423 1 [EUE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
31110588 T | EUEAZIL (7)) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
32 | 10525 1 | EUEASIL (7)) kol SET SCREW  6.75X24  L[=9.0
+| 33| 11068 > ;— LINER
34 | 200347 1 [ ZA4F—kdHhl LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=11.1
35 | 10593 1 | XUEAHZ— (A1) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
36 | 10764 2 | XVEHS— (A1) kHRU SET SCREW  6.75X24  L[=4.5
371 10763 1 | XYEALIL (&) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
38 | 10571 1 | XVBAZIL (&) EHRLC SET SCREW  6.75x24  L=20.0
39| 11068 1 |Z24F— LINER
40 | 200347 1 | ZA4F—1tHRhl LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=11.1
411 10593 1 | XY8HS— (&) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
42 110764 2 | XVEHS— (&) kHRL SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=4.5
50 | 12131 1 | EULEERAU HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
51 [ 50103 1 [RULTEBRRLTy b NUT

_16_




INU g LN— FE Y EHEE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

&3h

._] 7_




I ord? o=
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

X U ERE S

HamES | B
No | PARTS No| QTY X DESCRIPTION
T (34523 | 1 |/NwoLR— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 (10845 | 1 | Ny ob—@onal PINCH SCREW ~ 15/64X28  L=18.0
3140109 | 1 |/Syo L8 FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT
8 | 40425 | 1 | XY EHER FEED REGULATOR
9 |10519 | 1 |EUREREHRQL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
10 (34028 | 1 |XYUHBERAL FEED REGULATING SCREW
11(18420 | 1 |EUBAEHRL OYLY 0-RING
12140430 | 1 | EURES A ¥ 5.5 FEED REGULATING DIAL
1314908 | 1 |EUBES A ¥kl FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 |B142746 | 1 | XUFHES A ¥)Lbibsptal T v+ — | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
1540120 | 1 |EYBBHSAYIES FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
1615729 | 1 | RUBBHSAYIELRTY S FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17140427 | 1 |y oE&EOY R FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD
18119403 | 2 |y o@EEOY KBAQL HINGE SCREW 6. 75X24
19140436 | 1 |/NvotAEm () FEED REVERSING SHAFT COMPLETE
20 | 40426 | 1 [Ny sLBMRTULY FEED REVERSING SHAFT SPRING
21140429 | 1 [ RTYU SR SPRING BRACKET
22 | 8040 1| 2T U sitEnhl SCREN  9/64X40 L=8.0
2340428 | 1 (<UL CHAIN HOOK
24 | 1838 || Ny o tRMmnS— FEED REVERSING SHAFT COLLAR
25110766 | 2 [/NwotAEAS—1kHhl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=T.0
26 [ 16707C | 1 | FEYOYE (48) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
21 | 11951 I | FRUOy K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
2811955 | 1 [ZXUs FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
29111952 | 1 | F&EYOY KEY HINGE PIN
3011956 | 1 | AHARYUSS FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
31111963 | 3 [ik&dRL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=6.5
32116707 | 1 |UHRXSS VY (K) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
33119420 | 1 [YHRXSSY (R) HHQL PINCH SCREW ~1/4X28 L=16.0
34111958 | 1 |RXSS VY (k) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
35131029 | 1 [YHRXLSVHEY CRANK HINGE STUD
36116708 | 1 |EYUHMAILSE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
37111862 | 1 [EYHMAEILSZEEY FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
38119420 | 2 |EYHAILZEHHAL PINCH SCREW ~ 1/4X28 L=16.0
39111953 | 2 [EUBAALZZEE bRl SET SCREW  7/32X32 L=5.5
401107173 | 1 [Z=FRFZYSY NEEDLE BEARING
41111954 | 1 [TFXUDOy KEV#E 0IL WICK
4211190 | 1 |tH_xO50 (k) @ SUPPORT LINK SHAFT
43110766 | 1 |tHRX OS24 (k) #ikHhl SET SCREW ~ 1/4X32 L=T.0
4111860 | 1 |HRXOS O E VS 0IL WICK
45| 11954 | 1 |RUBBIZDEE S 0IL WICK
46110802 | 1 | NAvoLN—#HnT— FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT COLLAR
47 | 8009 ||y obn—thS—ikHhal SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
48134035 | 1 |RTUVTHAL SPRING HOOK 9/64X40 L=T.0
49137954 | 1 |RFUTHRACFY b NUT ~ 9/64X40
50 (31094 | 2 |EELESHE 5 RETAINING RING: E TYPE, 5

_18_




g, &kt &

THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

-19-



itik, #Hikta
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

14013
12132
6031-01

iRt AaAN—1EHRL
= LR
=Lkl

SCREW
BED SLIDE"
BED SLIDE SCREW

9/64X40 L=5. 5
11/64X40 L=9.0

HBaEs| 5
No| PARTS No| QTY i DESCRIPTION
1140264 BB ST THROAT PLATE BASE
2112120 2 | $HiRtABIEHRAU THROAT PLATE BASE SCREW 7.85%X20 L=18.0
3112136 2 | iRt BEDR LTy v — WASHER
4 (36803 1 | iR THROAT PLATE
5137210 2 | kbR L THROAT PLATE SCREW M4Xx0. 7 L=6.0
6110766 1 | XUsERERQC FEED DOG ADJUSTING SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
7110517 1 |XVUERER LY b NUT 1/4X32
8114026 1 |$HREBEZ7 )V b FELT
9112128C 1 [XViRAAI~ (#8) FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
10112128 1 | ZUIRAI< FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK
11112129 1 |XVIRBITh U FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW STUD
1216339 1 [ EVIRBILEDHRL FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW
13]13076-01| 1 |XVUiIRB I L#F vk NUT 7/32 X 32
14(10703 1 [ EURBIThCET vy v — WASHER
15136807 1 | An—4x COVER PLATE
16{14013 2 | An—mikHRh U SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
17114012 1 |sHRLEBEH/N— (FD) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (FRONT)
18(14013 2 | st B HhN— (F)) tEHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
19114012 1 | $HiREBEHN— (&) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (REAR)
20114013 2 | g HBAHAN— () EHRUL SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
21136806 1 BEEHR SET PLATE
22114024 2 AEZERIEDHRL SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5
23112127 1 [ XU FEED PLATE
2436804 1 | XU FEED DOG
25/ 10561 1 |=UBIESHRL FEED DOG SCREW 11/64X32 L=6. 5
26112123 1 | HBLE THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT
27112110 2 | Wb EEIEDRL THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW 7. 85X20 L=26.0
28112136 2 | BRLEHRCT7 v v— WASHER
29( 10545 4 |wBhEtEBERRAL THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
g? 36805 1 | $HiREHBH/N— THROAT PLATE BASE COVER
4
32 1
33 1

_20_




NELE. BE

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

_21_



nELTE. ME
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

HadEsS | BH
No [ PARTS No| QTY aa DESCRIPTION
1 134315 1 [RE> BOBBIN
2 | 40854 1 | A (38 HOOK COMP.
3 136902-01| 1 |4Av HOOK (BODY)
4 130502-13| 1 | %ZEiR THREAD GUARD
5 | 30502-14( 2 | RZJ|EMRLESHRLC THREAD GUARD SCREW
6 | 16407-05 1 [5+54R NEEDLE GUARD
7 116407-06( 2 |s53tRiESHRC NEEDLE GUARD SCREW
8 |34754-03( 1 |AA~ BOBBIN CASE (BODY)
9 |134314-10f 1 | R&#FNF BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
10 11640712 1 | ARBFFNARAFRL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
11 [ 16407-11) 1 | HRFAFNA\REDHRL SCREW  UNF No. 4X40
12 114505-03| 1 | AATHZ (¥ /H) HOOK GIB
13 116407-04| 3 [AAT#HZIAL HOOK GIB SCREW
14 1 1400517 1 | h=w&EEHERQL HOOK SCREW
15| 1400519 1 [SAAXT7 IV b FELT
16 | 14005-18| 3 | A~viE&HRal HOOK SET SCREW
17 | 3475401 1 | ZIRfHLE/IR ANTI-SPIN SPRING
18 | 36905C 1 | A=hn— () HOOK COVER COMP.
22 [ 14013 2 | ARAN—1EDHRU HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40  L=5.5
23 | 37250 1 | ARAN—BINF HOOK COVER SPRING
24 | 37251 1 | ARAN-BANFEDHRL HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW ~ M3X0.5 L=5.0
25 | 14032 1 | REXT—RA—-TF+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
26 | 14008 1 [AREBT Vb FELT
27 | 36904 1 |hAvth HOOK SADDLE
28 112110 2 | AxtEEDHRL HOOK SADDLE SCREW 7. 85X20 L=26.0
29 [ 12136 2 | AXRIBLEHRLT Y v — HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER
30 | 36903 1 (A< HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
31114010 1 [AR#WMT IV b FELT
32 [ 10657 1 | A+ HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
33 | 10658 1 | AR Ya@ERORC POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
34 [ 10767 1 [ Ax@FriEsnhal SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
35 | 14033 1 | F—FF——R BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
36 | 15055 1 | =T F—ZXitHhl PINCH SCREW  11/64X32 L=9.0
37 | 14034 1 |d—=FF=_"RZzl} FELT

_22_




KUY B

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

_23_



RUIU AR
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

HmES | EH
No | PARTS No| QTY TR DESCRIPTION
1136319 HEY ] DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT
2 | 36912 1 | BEEYAR DRIVING KNIFE
3 [ 30075 1 | EEE ARk SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0
4 | 37722 1 | ARBHS— DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT COLLAR
5 18028 2 | ARAMAS—1kHRU SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=5.0
6 |36320 1 | AREAS I DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT BUSHING
7 (8103 1 | AR#AZIVEOHRLC SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5
8 [36914 1 |BEEXARRT FIXED KNIFE BRACKET
9 (36913 T |EZAR FIXED KNIFE
10 [ 11437 1 | BEARIEDHIR FIXED KNIFE RETAINING PLATE
11136915 2 |EEARLESHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=5.5
12 | 36916 1| RERFFNFR THREAD RETAINING SPRING
13 [ 16219 1 | REFNARLEOHND SCREW M3X0.5 L=3.3
14 | 4211 1 | REFA A EHRCTY b NUT M3X0.5
15 | 14024 2 |EEARZIEDRL SCREW 3/16X32 L=5.5
16 [ 36321 1 | AABIESE DRIVING KNIFE ARM
17 [ 18065 1 | AAMESEHENLC PINCH SCREW M5X0. 8 L=14.0
18 | 90617 2 1Ay FITVFE JOINT
19 | 30066 1 |ABy R FiE®Rl SCREW M5X0. 8 L=12.0
20 | 36919 1 [aA>» b JOINT CONNECTING ROD
21 | 4135 2 |#EFy b NUT M5X0. 8
22 | 31717 1 | ARRTY TR JOINT CONNECTING ROD SPRING HOOK
23 | 4135 1 [ ARARTY T8RS v b NUT M5X0. 8
24190618 1 1Ay FIYFiEHRL HINGE SCREW M5X0. 8 L=18.0
25 | 4135 1 |Bx BRI Fikbhallry b NUT M5X0. 8
26 | 90625 1 | Bw P FESRCT vire— WASHER
27 | 36917 1 | ARG F 208 DRIVING KNIFE CRANK
2818145-02 | 1 |RIYAHLRIFO-5— DRIVING KNIFE CRANK ROLLER
29 | 38146 1 | RIYBDARITEY HINGE SCREW 3/16X32 L=15.5
30 { 50103 1 | RUWYHAEITFY b NUT 3/16X32
31 (3171 1 | AROGSORTV T DRIVING KNIFE CRANK SPRING
32 | 36325 1 | ARS8 DRIVING KNIFE CRANK SHAFT
33111953 1 [ ARG o8EHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
34 | 38149 1 | AR ORTNyF PACKING
35| 36323 1 VYV /AEB SOLENOID BASE
36 | 36317 2 | Vb /A FaiEHhl SCREW M6X1.0 L=22. 0
37| 28578 2 |V /A RBEHRLUT v v — WASHER
38 | 36326 IRDE: Y& DRIVING KNIFE CRANK CONNECTING LEVER
39 | 30068 IIERUDE: PR35 21V HINGE SCREW 7/32X32
40 | 13076-01( 1 [IVBAREE T v b NUT 7/32X32
41138158 IIRUDE: Vo <72 1V SCREW 15/64X28 L=12.0
42 1 50409 1 (DU ERLCTy b NUT 15/64X28
43 130105 1 | RUVIYL/AFREY PIN
44130124 2 |RUMUYVL /A RELOE (ER) RETAINING RING
45 | 36327 1 | XAK DRIVING KNIFE CRANK GUIDE BRACKET
46 | 12418 1 [ZXAHEDRL () SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
47 1200911 1 | ZAEHMAL (X) SCREW 13/64X32 L=9. 2
48 [ 36328 1 | AROZ O AByR= DRIVING KNIFE CRANK STOPPER
49 | 36329 1 | ARGZ 0 HAF DRIVING KNIFE CRANK GUIDE
50 | 27178 2 | AROISUHAFEHRL SCREW M5X0. 8 L=25.0
51| 27186 2 | AROZOHA FIE®HRLCT v+ — WASHER
52 | 28068 1 | AR A byEHRL | SCREW M5X0. 8 L=20.0
53 [ 27186 1 }*195‘/92I‘J!Yﬂ:th'D‘y‘"/i*-WASHER
54 130512 1 | ARRTY 2 THE Y STUD
95 | 36920 1 | ARRTY T JOINT CONNECTING ROD SPRING

_24_




TENSION BRACKET

S

_.2 5_




EE R
TENSION BRACKET

BaEs |8

DESCRIPTION

No | PARTS No| QTY T

1 140262C 1 | #AFR (hiR)

2 131013 1 | REHYLV /A K (HR)

3 [31013-01| 1 | REDHVYL/AF

4 [31013-02| 2 | HREDY L/ AFTyvrv—
5 131013-03| 4 | REDHYIL/ AFFv b

6 |31009 I VAP B AVE

7 (31011 1 | REDHHS—

8 | 10630 2 |REBOHHS—1EDHRC

9 | 30009 1 | REOHNS—ZATY T
10 | 19531 ?2 | AFm

11119532 1 |A—m

12 1 19533 1 |iBEITY S (F1.4)
13 | 28206 1 {a—=bybFry bR Fyis—
14 | 37279 1 |A—=bybFrvhk

16 | 10957 1 | IHEEY (&)

17 131010 1 | 2D

18 |1 10679 2 | BHIRERL
19110720 1 | #RE3HE (E)

20 | 30011 1 | B—F# (|)

22 | 10652 1 | E—F/FEFv b

23| 20224 2 | $E—HAFm

24 120226-01) 1 |:BERTUS (1)
25120225 1 1a—bybFryvhk

26 | 19512 1 | #BIRTY Sy

27 1 10689 1 | #REIATU Y

28 | 10694 1 | ZEM

29 |1 10695 1 | ZE&MiE&HRE

30 | 19534 1 ({A=bybkFvhk
31110690 1 [ #RBIRTYTSIT

32 1 10650 1 | REIATYTZE(FRU
33 | 34042-TA| 1 | REAFHH

34 | 10545 1 | Kp#EHRL
35111142 1 | Kp#EEHRLD Yy v —
36 | 4221 1| SR

37 | 6604 1 | Sz EHhl

38 (31205 1 | #AFIRIESHRL

39 | 31207 2 |AFHRESHRLTY v v —
40 | 40506 1 | BAFREDRCAAR—Y
41 | 40265C 1 | BFR (K$)

TENSTON BRACKET

TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID COMPLETE
TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID
WASHER

NUT

PACKING

TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID COLLAR
SCREW 1/8X40 L=5.0

TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID COLLAR SPRING
TENSION DISC (LARGE)

TENSION RELEASING WASHER
TENSION SPRING (¢ 1. 4)
REGULATING THUMB NUT WASHER
REGULATING THUMB NUT

TENSION RELEASING PIN (SHORT)
TENSION RELEASING PLATE

HINGE SCREW

TENSION RELEASING PLATE ROD
TENSION ADJUSTING STUD (SHORT)
NUT 11/64X40

TENSION DISC (SMALL)

TENSION SPRING (THIN)
REGULATING THUMB NUT

THREAD CONTROLLER STUD

THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
THREAD CONTROLLER DISC

SCREW 2. 3X80 L=12. 2
REGULATING THUMB NUT

THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER
SCREW 3.4X36  L=6.0

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW 11/64X32  L=14.0
WASHER

OIL WICK RETAINER

SCREW 9/64X40  L=12.0

SCREW M4X0.7 1=30.0
WASHER

SPACER

TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE

_26_




Pl

LUBRICATION

21

22

_27_



8

LUBRICATION
HaEsS | BE
No | PARTS Nof QTY m DESCRIPTION
1 140305C 1 [U Z-0F2-7 () (-hiZBRA) OfL TUBE & OIL WICK
2 | 15087 1 |z RETAINER
3 16333 1 | #HALkOHRC SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
4 134107C 1 (U 2-M1-7 (#8) (T#haEl/FE A5 ILA) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK
5 130212C 1 [V Z-M2-7 () (EY#EASILA) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK
6 131127 1 |z RETAINER
7 |6333 1 [#Z1EDRhC SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
8 | 36333 1 | #x RETAINER
9 [ 6333 1 | #HxEsHRlC SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
10 | 15087 1 | X RETAINER
11 [ 6333 1 | #HALHRC SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
12 111085 1 | T8I (hRE) 7T B 0IL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
13 | 11069 1 | T#XAL (FRE) 7Tk OIL FELT
14111106 | | SSERERrY o 7 b b 0IL FELT
| 15 15077 Iy I ms o BED OIL TUBE CLAMP
16 111108 1 | RNy Rigg 210 SCREW  1/4X32  L=13.0
17 111069 2 | EYBASZ LT IV b OIL FELT (FOR BUSHING)
18 | 11071 1 | EYBAS)LER/NyF2 PACKING
19 | 11070 1 | XYEAS)LimEE OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
20 1 11069 2 |EYBASILT I OIL FELT (FOR BUSHING)
21 | 11 1 | ZXYBAZ)Lime/ iy F 2 PACKING
22 (11070 1 | EVEAS )R 0IL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
23 [15034C | 1 | EZ—=IFa—7 & (#8) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMP.

_28_




BOBBIN WINDER

RES

..-29..,.



REE
BOBBIN WINDER

HaEs |8
No | PARTS No| QTY LR DESCRIPTION
1 160571 NEZ-EHZ2 BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
2 | B062400 | 1 |REEELN—1EDHRAL SCREW M4X0.7  L=8.0
3 | B026040 | 1 | REBEELN—LEHRLCT v +— | WASHER
4 140126 1 | REEH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
5 | 40125C 1 | REEER () BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING COMP.
6 | 40125 1 | REER BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING
7 140131 2 | RBERRTUS BALL BEARING
8 [ 40124 1 | hBEEE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL
9 1B012400 | 2 |HRE\EEHIEDHNL SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=6.0
10| 40129 1 [REETLR BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL RING
11 (40127 INE S BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SHAFT
12 [ BS25413 | 1 [HE&EEL/\—# ($) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING BRACKET
13 | 40128 1 [ REZNAX BOBBIN WINDER SPRING
14 [B025080 | 1 (HRESEED v v — WASHER
15 [ B048060 | 1 [HAEBZBHLOER RETAINING RING
16 | BS23651 | 1 | k& EE#LHL SET SCREW  M6X1 L=6.0
17 | 40137 1 [ REERL/NFR SPRING
18 | 27179 1 [#REBEEIbyN-RC BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER M5X0.8 L=30.0
19 | 4135 1 | REEX by N—Fy NUT
20 [ BS51262 | 1 [(EFC Y KIFHR BOBBIN WINDER DUST GUARD
21 | BS25478 | 1 [ RUIY AR KNIFE
22 | B062680 | 1 |REIUAZIEDRLC SCREW  11/64X10  L=6.0
23 | 35994 1 [ RUUAZREY PIN
24 | BS38736 | 1 |REBE=HF (M) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMP.
25 |BS38738 | 1 | RBEEHTH BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUD
26 | BS38737 | 1 | RBEZEFHEA BOBBIN WINDER TENSION THREAD GUIDE
27 | B145446 | 2 | BB EHFML BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
28 | 10693 1 [ RBEHTF/NX BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING
29 |B108265 | 1 | REZHAFI v b THUMB NUT
30 | 37229 1 | REBEFFIEDRLC SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
31 40138 1 [REESY3VTA RUBBER
32 | 28206 1 |H=by A by/— THUMB NUT WASHER
33 | 11142 1 | RMYART v — WASHER

_30_




AAvF,. 23— FHEE
SWITCH, CABLE

_31_




AAwF. 32— K&
SWITCH, CABLE

HaES | B8

No | PARTS No| QTY md DESCRIPTION
1 [40583-01] 1 [RE&EDHVYL /A FT—=TI CABLE (2 LINES)

2 [30021-A | 2 | BT a—T SHRINKABLE TUBE

3 | 30020 2 | EZRU-—-T SOLDERLESS SLEEVE

4 140583-02| 1 |®xEFa—-7 PROTECTING TUBE

5 130186 g | ARG FES PIN CONTACT

6 [B153969 | 1 |ax&#12P THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID CONNECTOR (12P)
7 [BSO3815 | 1 | ax&&h/N—12P CONNECTOR COVER (12P)
8 130022 4 |\ T=TNoST (M) CABLE CLAMP (SMALL)

9 (8040 4 |\ T=TNoST () kDL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
10 | 30025 4 |\ T=TNoZT (M) kHRLT v +— | WASHER

21 | 60466 1 | 3axo#%15pP CONNECTOR (15P)

22 1 60479 1 3% % H/N—15P CONNECTOR COVER (15P)
23 130102 UM E S THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
24 | 30122 4 | RIUVL /A FiEDRAC SCREW M3X0. 5 L=6.0
'25 | 40582-02( 1 (REF1-—7 PROTECTING TUBE

26 130020 2 |ERARY—-T SOLDERLESS SLEEVE

27 1 30021-A | 2 |RREEF2—7 SHRINKABLE TUBE

28 [ 40582-01( 1 [HRVVL/ART—=T) CABLE (2 LINES)

29 | 30186 2 (AxoHEL PIN CONTACT

30 { 30022 8 | =Nz 0T (1K) CABLE COVER (SMALL)
31 | 8040 5 | 7=TNoS3T ) ikHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
32 130025 S | T=TNo ST N) kHRALT v +— | WASHER

33 {30195 1 | RERSLvF PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
34130196 1 | REAL v TFES BUTTON SWITCH PLATE
351 15081 2 | RY R vTFRERRL WOOD SCREW

36 | 39298 1 |$HEFRSAyFaAxs s CONNECTOR  (2P)

37 139299 | SRS T T PIN CONTACT

38 130197 1 [ 7= ( 2X0. 5X455L) CABLE (2 LINE)

39 [ 60543 2 |AxvHIEY PIN CONTACT

40 | 30750 1 | &BRNAE CABLE TIE

....32..




{TIEm 1
ACCESSORIES 1

ik

15 14 13 12 19 11

® @0 Cummmrs




FlEm1
ACCESSORIES 1

HRES| 8¥
No | PARTS No| QTY fat DESCRIPTION
1 18132-A 1 | mARE ACCESSORIES PACK
5 | NO122 3 | & DPX17T  #22 NEEDLE DPX17 %22
6 | 34315 3 | KREY BOBBIN
7 | 8121 1 ESa4n— () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
8 [ 8120 1 ESAn—  (4) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
9 (8118 1 BSA41—  (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
10 | 19473 1 | TFREZA/8— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
1110747 1 | R"BaLyF (/16 4 F) WRENCH  ( 1/16" )
12 | 19457-A 1 | "ELyF (2.5 V) WRENCH (2.5 mm )
13 | 19458 1 | R"\Lryy @ V) WRENCH (3 mm )
14 | 19459 1 | R"BLyF (4 2VY) WRENCH (4 mm )
15 | 19460 1 | AL F__ thettil WRENCH (5 mm )
16 | 19462 1| AHxbF 10 DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 10X11
17 | 8125 1 | mEL OILER
11811193 1 | 0IL
19 [ 19456 | ABLF (2 2Y) WRENCH ( 2 mm )
20 | 70766 T | #RUMYY L/ A Fal LIF#%E DRIVING KNIFE CRANK SHAFT LIFTING ROD
21 [ 8124 1 | SR8 — MACHINE COVER
22 | 35254 1 | &RITEY b THREAD UNWINDER COMP.
23 | 34795 2 | A—+—%IF (A) RUBBER CUSHION (A)
24 | 36416 2 | 3= CR) RUBBER CUSHION (B)
25 | 40433C 1| EmEF ) DRIP PAN COMP.
26 | 40433 1| BRI DRIP PAN
27 | B081007 1 | OUY 0-RING
28 | B140518 1| DRAIN SCREW
29 | 34798 1| BEFERE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
30 | 34802 1 | BEFEHIEDHE RETAINING RING
31 | 36425-A 1 | BEGFT KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT LIFTING ARM
32 | 36426 1 | BEFTFa AR—H— SPACER
35 | 34800 1 [ BEFTFIRLAXR SPRING
36 [ 37313 1 | BEFTIEAERC SCREW  5/16X18  L=16.0
37 11773 2 | BEIFTaBIRAL ADJUSTING SCREW  15/64X28 L=30.0
38 1101520 2 | BEFFaERRCFY b NUT
39 | 36417C 1 | BETRE=#E (3H) KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER COMP.
40 | 36417 1 | BETREH KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER
41 | 36423 1 | BRETREHEO—-5— KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER ROLLER
42 | 36424 1 | BRETFREHEOD-F—1EDHRL SCREW STUD
43 | 34797 1 | BEFESE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT HUB
44 | 37313 1 | BREFESEEHRL SCREW  5/16X18  L=16.0
45137314 1 | BEIFIITHA KNEE LIFTER ROCK LEVER
46 | 37313 1 | BEFIT#EDRL SCREW  5/16X18  L=16.0
47 | 37318C 1 | BET/Hy b () KNEE LIFTER KNEE PLATE COMP.
48 [11169-B | 2 | Sk Y (AF¥EVY) MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
49 111170 4 | Sy (WFEP) kRl | SCREW 6.75X24 L=1.5
50 | 11171 TVl 1h) MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
51 | 6052 4 | EeORITIEORAL WOOD SCREW
52 | 40397 1 | EEPRITE (B) HEAD REST (SHORT)
53 | 40142 1 | TERYyS2ZXL2F 10150 T BOX WRENCH 10X150
54 | 36429 1 | BLF7 a4k KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT LIFTING ARM PLATE
95 | 38264 1| 7—L%#T ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE PLATE
56 | 30601 1 | 7—A%#EHT1EDRC SCREW M5X0. 8 L=10.0
57 | 90625 1 [ 7=A%EITIVY v — WASHER
58 | 40118 1 | BRIFTAR  (F20) RUBBER CAP
59 [ 30012 1 | BABBERATUY (X) TENSION SPRING (THICK)
60 [ 36912 1| EBEAR DRIVING KNIFE
61 | 36913 1 |BEZEAR FIXED KNIFE

_34_




TlEam (2)
ACCESSORIES (2)

_35_



HEm (2)
ACCESSORIES (2)

HaES (B

No | PARTS No| QTY LLE DESCRIPTION
1140303 1 [ ~NWEA—-F () BELT GUARD COMP.

2 [40303-01] 1 [ NIRAH—F (A) BELT GUARD (A)

3 (40303-02( 1 | NI bAH—F (B) BELT GUARD (B)

4 140303-03f 1 | NJbbAH—F (C) BELT GUARD (C)

5 37288 2 | NI bhA—F (B) BERL SCREW  M4X0. 7 L=5. 0
6 [37288 2 | NI BRH—F (C) k®Rhl SCREW ~ M4x0.7  L=5.0
7 {12294-06| 1 | )L MH—F (D) BELT GUARD (D)

8 [ 15081 2 | NIbAH—F (D) KRl W0OD SCREW

9 (11142 2 | NNpbH—F (D) KRQLD vy v— WASHER

10°( 11830 1 | AR EH=F (D) “wzhl THUMB SCREW

11117529 1 [ REBXAE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT

12 | 37102 2 |RESBRAEEES Y b NUT M6X1

13 | 31613 1 |®Ritigga—KRo4>5>7 CABLE CLAMP

14 | 34629 1 |A—=FROSTIEHRUERNI MAH—F (C) 1£&H$ U SCREW M4X0. 7 L=8. 0

15| 28138 2 | NJLRH—=F (A) EHRU SCREW  M6X1 L=10.0
16 [ 10599 2 | RJhFH—F (A) EHRUEDY v — WASHER

17 [ 28138 2 | N)VEH—F (B) kAL SCREW  M6XT L=10.0
18 [ 10599 2 | NWVEH—F (B) kLI vv— WASHER

19 | 40584 1| NIbA—F (K#) BELT GUARD COMP.

_36_




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture, 273-0018, Japan
TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co jp

http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

Parts No. PB88320(0110)



	LPWN-8BLC-2_1
	LPWN-8BLC-2_2
	LPWN-8BLC-2_3



